Turnout

November 2005

163 |statewide 727,030 1,923,085 37.8% |
of 163 towns checked as number on official
reporting Municipality voted check list turnout %
1 Ansonia 4,073 9,454 43.1%
1 Ashford 1,028 2,773 37.1%
1 Avon 3,163 11,254 28.1%
1 Barkhamsted 697 2,496 27.9%
1 Beacon Falls 1,967 3,450 57.0%
1 Berlin 5,419 12,466 43.5%
1 Bethel 5,012 10,862 46.1%
1 Bethlehem 1,247 2,693 46.3%
1 Bloomfield 3,800 13,899 27.3%
1 Bozrah 920 1,693 54.3%
1 Branford 7,574 18,725 40.4%
1 Bridgeport 8,785 55,816 15.7%
1 Bridgewater 691 1,422 48.6%
1 Bristol 12,305 32,014 38.4%
1 Brookfield 2,138 9,426 22.7%
1 Brooklyn 1,524 4,482 34.0%
1 Burlington 1,826 5,929 30.8%
1 Canaan 315 748 42.1%
1 Canterbury 2,079 3,350 62.1%
1 Canton 2,722 6,370 42.7%
1 Chaplin 746 1,419 52.6%
1 Cheshire 7,584 17,593 43.1%
1 Chester 1,524 2,523 60.4%
1 Clinton 3,645 8,975 40.6%
1 Colchester 4,212 9,060 46.5%
1 Colebrook 240 1,076 22.3%
1 Columbia 1,317 3,492 37.7%
1 Cornwall 673 1,034 65.1%
1 Coventry 2,667 7,655 34.8%
1 Cromwell 3,588 8,857 40.5%
1 Danbury 14,114 30,822 45.8%
1 Darien 5,433 12,098 44.9%
1 Deep River 1,674 3,099 54.0%
1 Derby 3,934 6,588 59.7%
1 Durham 2,670 4,809 55.5%
1 Eastford 358 1,073 33.4%
1 East Granby 1,019 3,192 31.9%
1 East Haddam 2,752 5,314 51.8%
1 East Hampton 3,711 7,830 47.4%
1 East Hartford 8,636 25,288 34.2%
1 East Haven 7,347 15,386 47.8%
1 East Lyme 5,415 11,192 48.4%
1 Easton 2,992 5,208 57.5%
1 East Windsor 1,317 6,355 20.7%
1 Ellington 2,858 8,527 33.5%
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Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron

Kent
Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris

New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
Newington
New London
New Milford
Newtown
Norfolk

North Branford

North Canaan
North Haven

7,597
2,566
14,976
5,988
491
7,534
375
1,650
12,974
2,543
4,879
6,268
2,086
13,621
737
3,877
640
1,784
1,864
1,220
2,028
1,902
2,126
2,299
604
2,434
337
4,306
9,843
2,561
1,224
10,517
3,464
1,747
10,907
12,472
5,526
3,076
575
11,476
3,542
4,162
2,218
13,749
8,116
3,820
6,059
3,740
703
3,286
480
7,627

25,953
4,515
34,093
15,936
1,249
21,631
1,982
7,244
33,504
6,367
18,667
15,433
5,343
33,589
1,207
45,485
1,490
3,771
5,929
2,013
8,822
4,557
4,593
8,632
2,521
6,033
1,715
13,116
31,359
9,702
4,027
30,620
4,702
3,092
23,771
31,314
12,510
9,278
1,631
30,501
12,095
8,897
4,504
55,903
18,430
9,979
16,710
15,677
1,108
8,516
1,861
15,717

29.3%
56.8%
43.9%
37.6%
39.3%
34.8%
18.9%
22.8%
38.7%
39.9%
26.1%
40.6%
39.0%
40.6%
61.1%
8.5%
43.0%
47.3%
31.4%
60.6%
23.0%
41.7%
46.3%
26.6%
24.0%
40.3%
19.7%
32.8%
31.4%
26.4%
30.4%
34.3%
73.7%
56.5%
45.9%
39.8%
44.2%
33.2%
35.3%
37.6%
29.3%
46.8%
49.2%
24.6%
44.0%
38.3%
36.3%
23.9%
63.4%
38.6%
25.8%
48.5%
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North Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich
Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
Southbury
Southington
South Windsor
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford
Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Waterford
Watertown
Westbrook

1,149
17,029
4,274
2,480
3,386
6,480
3,292
3,200
4,091
3,128
1,375
2,389
1,389
3,508
1,841
1,387
7,209
4,053
339
703
1,559
199
4,244
1,068
12,574
1,391
6,539
1,506
2,286
9,868
6,820
881
3,901
24,588
740
4,444
15,512
3,449
126
2,236
3,193
8,917
10,757
6,186
370
12,719
216
1,583
21,130
5,066
5,152
2,494

3,424
45,977
19,211

5,859

7,166

9,779

7,386

8,708

9,855

7,528

2,712

6,408

3,426

5,811

4,874

6,326
15,892
11,183

1,681

2,513

2,719

1,045

9,320

1,766
24,199

2,515
16,434

5,921
13,648
26,661
15,713

1,646

7,690
57,407

1,821
12,198
30,867

7,824

5,041

5,238

9,406
18,700
24,005
15,925

1,508
26,718

913

2,339
52,056
12,538
13,831

4,206

33.6%
37.0%
22.2%
42.3%
47.3%
66.3%
44.6%
36.7%
41.5%
41.6%
50.7%
37.3%
40.5%
60.4%
37.8%
21.9%
45.4%
36.2%
20.2%
28.0%
57.3%
19.0%
45.5%
60.5%
52.0%
55.3%
39.8%
25.4%
16.7%
37.0%
43.4%
53.5%
50.7%
42.8%
40.6%
36.4%
50.3%
44.1%
2.5%
42.7%
33.9%
47.7%
44.8%
38.8%
24.5%
47.6%
23.7%
67.7%
40.6%
40.4%
37.2%
59.3%
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West Hartford
West Haven
Weston
Westport
Wethersfield
Willington
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Wolcott
Woodbury
Woodstock
total

16,861
13,728
1,353
7,878
6,316
1,543
4,147
2,659
4,347
5,191
2,788
4,125
1,001
2,370
727,030

38,617
29,740
6,047
16,828
17,365
3,451
11,243
6,898
13,350
18,333
7,345
10,293
6,346
4,611
1,923,085

43.7%
46.2%
22.4%
46.8%
36.4%
44.7%
36.9%
38.5%
32.6%
28.3%
38.0%
40.1%
15.8%
51.4%
37.8%



